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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

BUREAU OF HIGHWAY SAFETY
HARRISBURG

IN YOUR REPLY PLEASE
REFER TO

June 3, 1940 0.R. 344

Clerk of Court
Clearfield County
Clezrfield, Pennsylvania

B e e e — - e n e—— .-

Dear Sir:-

Desiring to express our appreciation for
your past cooperation in all matters forwarded from .
this burezu and the prompt remittance of the certi-
fic:tions of thejotor Vehicle Code violstions. It

H
ed to supply, that in many cases certifications
were promptly made by your office, but upon arrival
in Harrisburg, they were misdirected and in nany
cases never reached the proper person for.further
action.

Please be kind enough to direct all future
certifications to the undersigned, except those that
pertain solely to Drugs.

Thanking you again for your past and future
cooperation, I am

Very truly yours,

I B

OHN S. BROXTERMANN

FOR:f. E. TRANSEAU
Director of Highway Safety
Department of fevenue
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania
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TO: The County Commissioners of Clearfield County, Penn'a. :-

IN THE COURT OF QUARTER SESSIONS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA. '

out a road for public use in.

In re: Order to view and lay i
the Township of Beccaria. NO

. 3, September SS., 1940. |

You are hereby notified that the undersigned Viewers, appoint-;

ed by the Court to the above number and term, to view and lay out:

. . [ -
a road for public use in the Township of Beccaria: "Those certain'

streets in said Village of Beccaria, beginning at its 1ntersect10n
with County Route 857 at the property line of Harold Shoff and
thence running Northeasterly to the corner of the Thomas Wasyl
property, and thence Northerly to Jacbo Wingert's and ending in |
Township Route 17-035", in the County aforeéaid, will meet at the
property lime of Harold Shoffiin Beccaria Townshig, on Tuésday a
the 9th day of July, 1940 at two (2:00) otclock P. M., to attend
to the duty assigned. them, of which time and place aforesaid, all:
parties interested will take notice.

And that the public hearing required by Act of Assembly and
the Rules of Court to be held by the Viewers‘before the filing ofi
their report in Court, in order to give all parties interested '
in the said road an opportunity to be heard, will be held in the '
Grand Jury Room in the Court House in Cleaffield; on Thursday, :
the 11th day of July, 1940 at 10:00 o'clock A. M., or as soon |
thereafter as counsel can be heard, at which time and place all

parties interested may attend and beg heard.

X
E .4 A T

Dated: June 22, 1940. Viewers .
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, SS: | : }

Now, this _w_ day of EMM.}-/, 1940, service of

the above Notice is accepted for sioners Clearfield
County. . %E’ E}

Clerk
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TO: Dan lcCoy, Dale O'Donnell and Carl E. Weakland, Supervisors
of B8ccaria Township:-

IN THE COURT OF GUARTER SESSIONS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
' PENNSYLVANTA. |
In re: Order to view and lay

out a road for public use in g '
the Towvnship of Beccaria. NO. 3, September SS., 1940.

You are hereby notified that the undersigned Viewers, appoint—{

ed by the Court to the above number and term, to view and lay out
l

& road for public use in the Township of Beccaria: "Those pgrtain’
streets in said Village of Beccaria, beginning at its intersectioq
with County Route 857 at the property line of Harold Shoff, and |
thence running Northeasterly to the corner of the_Thomaé Wasyl E
property, and thence Northerly to Jacbo Wingert's and ending in
Township Route 17-035", in the County aforesaid, will meet at the,"
property line of Harold Shoff in Beccaria Township, on Tuesday’ j
the 9th day of July, 1940 at two (2:00) otclock P. M., to attend
to fhe duty assigned them, of which time and place aforesaid, all;
parties interested will tske notice. !
And that ‘the public hearing required by Act of Assembly and |
the Rules of Court to be held by the Viewers before the filing of;
their report in Court, in order to glve all parties interested |
in the said road an §pportunity to be heard, will be held in the
Grand Jury Room in the Court House in Clearfield, on Thursday,
the 11th day of July, 1940 at 10:00 o'clock A. M., or as soon
thereafter as counsel can be heard, at which time and place all
parties interested may attend and be heard. ,
(Mo s0C Mebanove.,
Ed Bllstts ]

Dated: June 22, 1940. Viewers |
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, SS: | | -

NOW, this _2 day of s 1940, service of ’
the above Notice is accepted for Supgrvisors of Beccaria :
Township. v /J |

Abaty DUy,

o~ ‘ Supervisors . .;




('Ilearfmlh Gounty, ss:

At a Court of Quarter Sessions of the Peace of the County of
Clearfield, held at Clearfield, Pa., in .and for said County, on
the 18th l’ny of J\me ]

in the year: of.. our Lord one thousand nine hundred

and Forty

Judge of the same Court: Upon the petition -of sundry in-

habitants of the Township of- Beccaria Township

in said County, setting forth that_.those .certain streets
in said village of Beccaria, beginning at its intersectlon with

County Foute 857 at the property line of Horold Shoff, and thence
ine Northeasterly to the corner of Wa _property,

and therefore, praying the Court to appoint proper persons to view and lay out the road
"between the points mentioned, whereupon the Court upon due consideration had:of the Bre‘mises,_ ..
do order and appoint from and amoﬁg the County Board of Viewers___lahn_scollinﬂ_,_Eﬂ.q. »
Thomas C. McGarvey and E, D, Billotte .
who have been duly appoznted by the Court and filed their oaths of office and are duly quali-

fied to perform the dunes of their appointment with impartiality and according to the best of
their judgement, are to . view the ground proposed for the said road, and if they view
the same, and a majority of the actual viewers agree that there is occasion for such road

they shall proceed to lay out the same, as agreeable to the desire of the petitioner  as may,

.be, having respect to the best ground for a road and the shortest distance, in such a manner
as to do the least injury to private property; and shall make report thereof, stating particularly
whether they judge the same necessarv for a public or private road, together with a plot or
draft thereof, and the courses and distances and feferences to the improvements through which
the same may pass; (and whereever practicable, the viewers shall lay out the said road at
an elesation not exceeding five degreess, except at the crossing of ravines and streams, when
by moderate filling and bridging the declination of the road may be preserved within that
limit,) to the next Court of Quarter Sessions to beé held for the said County.

_ And if the viewers aforesaid shall decide in favor of locating a public road, they
shall obtain from the persons through whose lands the said road shall pass, releases from any
damages that may arise to them on opening the same; but if the owner or owners of such land
refuse to release their élaiim to damages, the said ‘ viewers shall assess the oame, taking into
. view the udvantages as well as disadvantages arising from said location, and make report of
such assessments; which report they shall in like manner transmit to the next Court of Quarter
Sessions, with the draft or plot aforesaid. In which said reports they shall state that they
have been sworn or affirmed according to law, and that due and legal notice was given of the
time when, and place where, they should meet, to view and lay out said road, and the time

and place of hearing

’

By order of the Court. W. Wallace Smith, P..J.

%MMM, Clerk.



RETURN OF VIEWERS

To the Honorable the Judge of the Court of Quarter Sessions of the Peace for the County of
Clearfield:

We, the undersigned viewers, duly appointed by your Honorable Court by the foregoing

order from and among the County Board of Viewers who have been duly appointed by your

" Honorable Court and have filed their oaths of office in the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield
County, be leave to report as follows:

That notice of the time of view and of the hearing day was duly served according to law
upon the Commissioners of Clearfield County and the Board of Supervisors of the Township of

Reccaria and that ___three - notices thereof were posted along the route of the
proposed road, that the said view would be held onthe __9th . day of July

A. D. 1940 , and the hearing to be held in &ra e oom, at the Court House, in Clear-
field, Pa., onthe__ 11th dayof__ July _,1980 , at 10  o’clock A,M. That
the three viewers appointed by the said order viewed the ground proposed for the above -
mentioned road, and that there were present at the view_Dan McCaoy, Carl Weakland and
Dale O'Donnell, Supervisors of Reccaria W_S}MLQJ_L
shnff+_GeQxgg_Shnif+_Jg5gph_Was;l+;Dungan_Sgmsxx;llg_ggi_fhgméi_lgbn-

son,
J
parties in interest. That the hearing was held in tﬁe% Room, in the Court House, at

Clearfield, Pa., onthe__11th  day of___.Tuly A.D. 1940 , when the following
appearances were noted _Eg,;g_l.dPsgu.l_tgn,_EggT,_A_ttu,_ﬂngLe_y ie_Shoff and

Josevhine Shoff; Dan McCoy, Carl- Weakland and Dale 0'Donnell, Super-
visors of $egcarla Township; Joseph Wasyl, Andtew Wasiw and George

3 OV 4 ]
ined by Counsel and your Board.

After the view and hearing above mentioned, the undersigned, the majority of the said |
viewers, do agree that there is occasion for a road as desired by the petitioner, and that
thesameis_  necessary fora_public = road:- And having had respect to the
shortest distance and the best ground for such road we have laid out in such manner as shall do
the least injury to private property, and as far as practicable agreeably to the desire of the

petitioner, and do return for public use the following described road, to wit
Beginning_at a pcst, *me centre line of Hannah Street and the inter=
section of said Hannah Stxr i Highy e L H

id Honngh Street North-44-degrecs Basty—sevenLundred and —
thirteen (713) feet opposite the property of Thomes Wasvl, deceased;

thence running South 47 degreeg Rasth, fifty-six (56) feet to a post:
thence continmuing along said Hannah C‘.tr@etﬁorth 44 degrees Bast,
three hundred and sixtv-geven (367) feet along the lands of Thomas
Wagyl, deceased, Andy Gero and Joseph Gero, to a post; thence running
South 44 degrees West, three hundred and sixty-seven (367) feetto a
post: and thence rumming North 47 degrees West, four hundred and six
(406) feet, along lands of Thomas Wasyl Estate and John Rubnikar on
the East and Andrew Vasiw and Paul iHritz on the West, and ending in
State Highway Route No, 17-035 leading from Smoke Run to Beccaria,
in the village of Beccaria, on plan of said Village as-laid out by
gides C. and Mary E. Shoff, deceased.,

the route of the proposed roady that the roads are impassable in

YWinter and Spring seagsons, and has been heretofore maintained fpr
public use by the individual families living thereby; the ground is

the ontcrop of the coal geam and will nnt
w1thstand auto truck and motor vehicle traffic in wet and rainy

seasons; and is necessary for the safety and convenierdce of the

traveling public, that a road with a substantial basebe built thereon.

________The petitioners asked for a road,across the Shoff Estate

b LTS



_from _the Jos. Gero cormer, ending in the Wighway at the property of
Jacob ?Wingert, to eliminate some of the dangerous curves in said
Highway and the approaches to the proposed road; but,the Shoff Heirs

_yefused to release damages for the land that would be thus takeng
r Board therefore recommen the pr ed Road end in

_State Highway between the John Rubnikar and Paul Hritz corners, and
t r be built to t al Hannah Street
—age for right-of=-way.

and that a plan or draft of said road showing courses and distances and the properties affected
is hereto attached and made a part hereof, said road being at an elevation not exceeding five
degrees, excepting )

when it was not practical to preserve it within that limit.

 The undersigned further report that they endeavored to procure from all the owners of
the land over which the said road passes releases in writing of all claims to damages that may
arise from opening the same, and that they procured such releases from

No damages c¢laimed or assessed.

the following persons having refused to release the damages to which they respectfully may
be entitled by reason of the location and opening of the said road, we, the undersigned view--
ers, after having considered the advantages to be derived to them, do assess them damages and

make report thereof as follows: __No damages claimed or assessed.,

and we herewith return releases obtained and copy of the notices.
WITNESS our hands and seals this___27%h day of __July

A. D. 190, ¢

L 1 55
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RELEASE OF DAM

S

-

Bnotr all Men by thése Presents, that we, the undersigtied, owners of lands through which

the road located by the viewers, under the annexed order, passes for and in consideration of the

sum of one dollar to us respectively paid by

—— - et Tt ey e sttt 4 R g e

ling and delivery

e ensea

at and before th

hereof, have remised, released and forever quit-claimed,

remise, release and

4

hereby

-

te

and_ do

forever quit-claim to the said__

all damages that may arise to us respectfully by reason of the location and opening of the said

road, so that neither we nor any af us, nor any person claiming under us, can or may hereafter

ask, sue for, demand, have or receive any damages for injuries arising or growing out of the

location and opening of the road aforesaid.

Wiiness our hands and seals this

~A.D. 192
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ININ THE COURT OF QUARTER SESSIONS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNA.

\

In re: Petition to Lay Out
| o3 dept. 4/ 1 740

Public Road in Beccaria Township

ORDER.

NOW June / ;7,’ 1940, in accordance with the attached
petition, John Scollins, Thomas C.McGarvey and E.D.Billotte
are appointed Viewers with the usual powers in the matters

covered by the petition.

By the Court,

President Judge..
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Beccaria, Pa., June 8, 1940.
To the Honorable Judge, W. Wallace Smith:

The undersigned citizens and property owners residing
in the village of Beccaria, in Beccaria Township, labor under
great inconvenience and disadvantage, for want of a publicly
maintained road leading from our homes to the improved highways
in said Township. We live along streéts dedicated to public
use and travel by the original owner, Sides C. Shoff, deceased;
but being of soft dirt, and the marshy and muddy conditions
thereof, in Winter and Spring Seasons, and the heavy auto truck
and motor vehicle traffic thereon, make them inconvenient, dan-
gerous, lmpassable at times and burdensome. We have kept them
in repair, at our own expense but believe this to be a public
burden, and that they should be repaired and maintained at public
expense: ‘

Wherefore, we respectfully petition for the appoint-
nent of a Boardvof View and the laying out of a_public road on
those certain streets in said village of Beccaria, beginning at
its intersection with County Route 857 at the property line of
Harold Shoff, and thence running Northeasterly to the corner of
the Thomas Wasyl property, and thence Northerly to Jacob Wingert's
and ending in Township Route 17-g 34 , as provided by Law; and

(ol A@W ,e/

we will ever pray.
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
:SS
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
Before me the Prothonotary in and for said county and state
personally appesred Joe Washell, who being duly sworn accoraing
to law deposes and says that the facts set forth in the foregoing

petition are true end correct to the best of his knowledge and

belief.

Sworn to &nd subscribed before
me this 14th day of Jumgy 1940

doedel VI J«QLQLM

FProthonotary

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES F)RoT
MONDAY IN JANJARY 1644







